Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Cortrectional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Employer Unit
No.

0002-00
0006-00
0008-01
0010-00
0012-00
0016-00
0018-00
0020-00
0022-00
0024-00
0026-00
0030-00
0032-00
0034-00
0040-00
0042-01
0046-00
0050-00
0052-00
0054-00
0056-01
0058-00
0138-00
0140-00
0142-00
0144-00
0148-00
0150-00
0152-00
0156-00
0158-00
0160-00
0162-00
0164-01
0166-00
0168-00
0172-00
0176-00
0178-00
0180-00
0181-00
0182-00
0186-00
0188-00
0190-01
0194-00
0196-00
0202-00
0206-00
0208-00
0212-00
0214-00

Employer Name

AITKIN COUNTY
ANOKA COUNTY
BECKER COUNTY
BELTRAMI COUNTY
BENTON COUNTY
BLUE EARTH COUNTY
BROWN COUNTY
CARLTON COUNTY
CARVER COUNTY

CASS COUNTY
CHIPPEWA COUNTY
CHISAGO COUNTY
CLAY COUNTY
CLEARWATER COUNTY
COTTONWOOD COUNTY
CROW WING COUNTY
DAKOTA COUNTY
DOUGLAS COUNTY
FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTR
FILLMORE COUNTY
FREEBORN COUNTY
GOODHUE COUNTY
HOUSTON COUNTY
HUBBARD COUNTY
ISANTI COUNTY
ITASCA COUNTY
JACKSON COUNTY
KANABEC COUNTY
KANDIYOHI COUNTY
KITTSON COUNTY
KOOCHICHING COUNTY
LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY
LAKE COUNTY

LAKE OF THE WOODS COUM
LE SUEUR COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY
LYON COUNTY
MAHNOMEN COUNTY
MARSHALL COUNTY
MARTIN COUNTY

MC LEOD COUNTY
MEEKER COUNTY
MILLE LACS COUNTY
MORRISON COUNTY
MOWER COUNTY
NICOLLET COUNTY
NOBLES COUNTY
OLMSTED COUNTY
OTTER TAIL COUNTY
PENNINGTON COUNTY
PINE COUNTY
PIPESTONE COUNTY

Employer
Contributions

$147,193
$1,621,266
$228,929
$210,853
$222,061
$244,408
$89,599
$146,398
$305,756
$110,478
$83,543
$168,381
$625,355
$65,047
$76,780
$375,579
$850,707
$186,456
$98,815
$85,777
$231,303
$294,832
$105,314
$265,576
$208,028
$284,423
$67,265
$180,082
$362,800
$38,405
$70,594
$27,198
$69,949
$34,136
$153,706
$38,557
$122,287
$37,531
$67,794
$100,054
$142,223
$87,472
$130,551
$106,178
$221,384
$98,008
$130,237
$643,716
$173,996
$164,869
$215,013
$62,363

Accrued
Employer
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$0
(852,038)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($2,969)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
(83,309)
$0

$0

$0
(88,926)
$0
(87,735)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($961)
$0

$0

$0
(81,364)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$43,384
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($662)
$0

$0
(81,976)

Miscellaneous

Contributions

Allocated for
GASB 68

$7,737
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$708
$0
$3,516
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$97
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,451
$3,442
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Adjustments

to Annualize

Contributions
for GASB 68
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Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$147,193
$1,576,965
$228,929
$210,853
$222,061
$244,408
$89,599
$146,398
$305,756
$110,478
$81,282
$168,381
$628,870
$65,047
$76,780
$375,579
$850,707
$186,456
$98,815
$82,467
$231,303
$294,832
$105,314
$256,650
$208,028
$276,786
$67,265
$180,082
$362,800
$38,405
$70,594
$26,237
$69,949
$34,136
$153,706
$37,192
$122,287
$37,531
$67,794
$100,054
$142,223
$87,472
$173,935
$107,629
$224,826
$98,008
$130,237
$643,716
$173,334
$164,869
$215,013
$60,387

Proportional
Share
Percentage

0.6155%
6.5942%
0.9573%
0.8817%
0.9286%
1.0220%
0.3747%
0.6122%
1.2785%
0.4620%
0.3399%
0.7041%
2.6297%
0.2720%
0.3211%
1.5705%
3.5573%
0.7797%
0.4132%
0.3448%
0.9672%
1.2329%
0.4404%
1.0732%
0.8699%
1.1574%
0.2813%
0.7530%
1.5171%
0.1606%
0.2952%
0.1097%
0.2925%
0.1427%
0.6427%
0.1555%
0.5114%
0.1569%
0.2835%
0.4184%
0.5947%
0.3658%
0.7273%
0.4501%
0.9401%
0.4098%
0.5446%
2.6917%
0.7248%
0.6894%
0.8991%
0.2525%



Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Cortrectional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Accrued
Employer Miscellaneous Adjustments
Contributions  Contributions to Annualize Contributions Proportional
Employer Unit Employer Allocated for  Allocated for Contributions Allocated for Share
No. Employer Name Contributions GASB 68 GASB 68 for GASB 68 GASB 68 Percentage

0230-01 RAMSEY COUNTY $2,203,928 (879,810) $34 $0 $2,124,152 8.8823%
0292-00 REDWOOD COUNTY $90,643 $0 $0 $0 $90,643 0.3790%
0296-00 RENVILLE COUNTY $119,424 (87,925) $0 $0 $111,500 0.4662%
0298-00 RICE COUNTY $222,927 (86,772) $0 $0 $216,156 0.9039%
0304-00 ROSEAU COUNTY $76,692 $0 $0 $0 $76,692 0.3207%
0308-00 ST LOUIS COUNTY $515,078 $2,330 $0 $0 $517,408 2.1636%
0318-00 SCOTT COUNTY $572,289 $0 $0 $0 $572,289 2.3931%
0320-01 SHERBURNE COUNTY $1,157,951 $0 $0 $0 $1,157,951 4.8421%
0322-00 SIBLEY COUNTY $84,172 $0 $0 $0 $84,172 0.3520%
0324-00 STEARNS COUNTY $611,509 ($20,157) $0 $0 $591,353 2.4728%
0326-00 STEELE COUNTY $227,384 $0 $0 $0 $227,384 0.9508%
0332-00 SWIFT COUNTY $76,515 ($2,600) $0 $0 $73,909 0.3091%
0334-00 TODD COUNTY $63,212 $0 $0 $0 $63,212 0.2643%
0336-00 TRAVERSE COUNTY $60,934 ($2,328) $0 $0 $58,606 0.2451%
0338-00 WABASHA COUNTY $99,583 $0 $0 $0 $99,583 0.4164%
0340-00 WADENA COUNTY $62,804 $0 $0 $0 $62,804 0.2626%
0342-00 WASECA COUNTY $50,943 $0 $0 $0 $50,943 0.2130%
0344-00 WASHINGTON COUNTY $625,622 $0 $0 $0 $625,622 2.6161%
0346-00 WATONWAN COUNTY $39,943 $0 $0 $0 $39,943 0.1670%
0348-00 WILKIN COUNTY $78,069 $0 $0 $0 $78,069 0.3264%
0350-03 WINONA COUNTY $170,972 (34,092) $0 $0 $166,880 0.6978%
0352-01 WRIGHT COUNTY $553,475 $1,275 $0 $0 $554,750 2.3197%
0354-00 YELLOW MEDICINE COUNT $89,131 (83,047) $0 $0 $86,085 0.3600%
0400-00 HENNEPIN COUNTY $3,065,911 $305,304 $0 $0 $3,371,215 14.0970%
0760-00 ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CC $501,205 (819,0906) $0 $0 $482,109 2.0160%
0779-00 NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE $3006,594 $0 $2,200 $0 $308,794 1.2912%
0809-00 HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE S§Y $438,783 $5,166 $0 $0 $443,949 1.8564%
1130-01 BEMIDJI ISD-31 $5,841 (8200) $0 $0 $5,635 0.0236%
3498-00 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON $12,958 ($302) $0 $0 $12,656 0.0529%
9395-00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY C $296,117 $29,176 $0 $0 $325,294 1.3602%
9397-49 PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PRO $375,081 $0 $0 $0 $375,081 1.5684%
(blank) #N/A $0 $0 $19 ($19) $0 0.0000%
Grand Total $23,734,911 $160,356 $19,204 (319)  $23,914,453 100.00%




