

Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota  
 Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions  
 For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Employer Unit No.	Employer Name	Employer Contributions	Accrued Employer Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Miscellaneous Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Adjustments to Annualize Contributions for GASB 68	Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Proportional Share Percentage
0002-00	AITKIN COUNTY	\$147,193	\$0	-	\$0	\$147,193	0.6155%
0006-00	ANOKA COUNTY	\$1,621,266	(\$52,038)	\$7,737	\$0	\$1,576,965	6.5942%
0008-01	BECKER COUNTY	\$228,929	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$228,929	0.9573%
0010-00	BELTRAMI COUNTY	\$210,853	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$210,853	0.8817%
0012-00	BENTON COUNTY	\$222,061	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$222,061	0.9286%
0016-00	BLUE EARTH COUNTY	\$244,408	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$244,408	1.0220%
0018-00	BROWN COUNTY	\$89,599	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$89,599	0.3747%
0020-00	CARLTON COUNTY	\$146,398	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$146,398	0.6122%
0022-00	CARVER COUNTY	\$305,756	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$305,756	1.2785%
0024-00	CASS COUNTY	\$110,478	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$110,478	0.4620%
0026-00	CHIPPEWA COUNTY	\$83,543	(\$2,969)	\$708	\$0	\$81,282	0.3399%
0030-00	CHISAGO COUNTY	\$168,381	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$168,381	0.7041%
0032-00	CLAY COUNTY	\$625,355	\$0	\$3,516	\$0	\$628,870	2.6297%
0034-00	CLEARWATER COUNTY	\$65,047	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$65,047	0.2720%
0040-00	COTTONWOOD COUNTY	\$76,780	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,780	0.3211%
0042-01	CROW WING COUNTY	\$375,579	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$375,579	1.5705%
0046-00	DAKOTA COUNTY	\$850,707	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$850,707	3.5573%
0050-00	DOUGLAS COUNTY	\$186,456	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$186,456	0.7797%
0052-00	FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTR	\$98,815	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$98,815	0.4132%
0054-00	FILLMORE COUNTY	\$85,777	(\$3,309)	\$0	\$0	\$82,467	0.3448%
0056-01	FREEBORN COUNTY	\$231,303	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$231,303	0.9672%
0058-00	GOODHUE COUNTY	\$294,832	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$294,832	1.2329%
0138-00	HOUSTON COUNTY	\$105,314	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$105,314	0.4404%
0140-00	HUBBARD COUNTY	\$265,576	(\$8,926)	\$0	\$0	\$256,650	1.0732%
0142-00	ISANTI COUNTY	\$208,028	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$208,028	0.8699%
0144-00	ITASCA COUNTY	\$284,423	(\$7,355)	\$97	\$0	\$276,786	1.1574%
0148-00	JACKSON COUNTY	\$67,265	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$67,265	0.2813%
0150-00	KANABEC COUNTY	\$180,082	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$180,082	0.7530%
0152-00	KANDIYOHI COUNTY	\$362,800	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$362,800	1.5171%
0156-00	KITTSOON COUNTY	\$38,405	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$38,405	0.1606%
0158-00	KOOCHICHING COUNTY	\$70,594	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$70,594	0.2952%
0160-00	LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY	\$27,198	(\$961)	\$0	\$0	\$26,237	0.1097%
0162-00	LAKE COUNTY	\$69,949	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$69,949	0.2925%
0164-01	LAKE OF THE WOODS COUN	\$34,136	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$34,136	0.1427%
0166-00	LE SUEUR COUNTY	\$153,706	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$153,706	0.6427%
0168-00	LINCOLN COUNTY	\$38,557	(\$1,364)	\$0	\$0	\$37,192	0.1555%
0172-00	LYON COUNTY	\$122,287	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$122,287	0.5114%
0176-00	MAHNOMEN COUNTY	\$37,531	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$37,531	0.1569%
0178-00	MARSHALL COUNTY	\$67,794	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$67,794	0.2835%
0180-00	MARTIN COUNTY	\$100,054	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100,054	0.4184%
0181-00	MC LEOD COUNTY	\$142,223	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$142,223	0.5947%
0182-00	MEEKER COUNTY	\$87,472	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$87,472	0.3658%
0186-00	MILLE LACS COUNTY	\$130,551	\$43,384	\$0	\$0	\$173,935	0.7273%
0188-00	MORRISON COUNTY	\$106,178	\$0	\$1,451	\$0	\$107,629	0.4501%
0190-01	MOWER COUNTY	\$221,384	\$0	\$3,442	\$0	\$224,826	0.9401%
0194-00	NICOLLET COUNTY	\$98,008	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$98,008	0.4098%
0196-00	NOBLES COUNTY	\$130,237	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$130,237	0.5446%
0202-00	OLMSTED COUNTY	\$643,716	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$643,716	2.6917%
0206-00	OTTER TAIL COUNTY	\$173,996	(\$662)	\$0	\$0	\$173,334	0.7248%
0208-00	PENNINGTON COUNTY	\$164,869	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$164,869	0.6894%
0212-00	PINE COUNTY	\$215,013	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$215,013	0.8991%
0214-00	PIPESTONE COUNTY	\$62,363	(\$1,976)	\$0	\$0	\$60,387	0.2525%

Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota  
 Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions  
 For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Employer Unit No.	Employer Name	Employer Contributions	Accrued Employer Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Miscellaneous Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Adjustments to Annualize Contributions for GASB 68	Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Proportional Share Percentage
0230-01	RAMSEY COUNTY	\$2,203,928	(\$79,810)	\$34	\$0	\$2,124,152	8.8823%
0292-00	REDWOOD COUNTY	\$90,643	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,643	0.3790%
0296-00	RENVILLE COUNTY	\$119,424	(\$7,925)	\$0	\$0	\$111,500	0.4662%
0298-00	RICE COUNTY	\$222,927	(\$6,772)	\$0	\$0	\$216,156	0.9039%
0304-00	ROSEAU COUNTY	\$76,692	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,692	0.3207%
0308-00	ST LOUIS COUNTY	\$515,078	\$2,330	\$0	\$0	\$517,408	2.1636%
0318-00	SCOTT COUNTY	\$572,289	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$572,289	2.3931%
0320-01	SHERBURNE COUNTY	\$1,157,951	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,157,951	4.8421%
0322-00	SIBLEY COUNTY	\$84,172	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$84,172	0.3520%
0324-00	STEARNS COUNTY	\$611,509	(\$20,157)	\$0	\$0	\$591,353	2.4728%
0326-00	STEELE COUNTY	\$227,384	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$227,384	0.9508%
0332-00	SWIFT COUNTY	\$76,515	(\$2,606)	\$0	\$0	\$73,909	0.3091%
0334-00	TODD COUNTY	\$63,212	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$63,212	0.2643%
0336-00	TRAVERSE COUNTY	\$60,934	(\$2,328)	\$0	\$0	\$58,606	0.2451%
0338-00	WABASHA COUNTY	\$99,583	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$99,583	0.4164%
0340-00	WADENA COUNTY	\$62,804	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$62,804	0.2626%
0342-00	WASECA COUNTY	\$50,943	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$50,943	0.2130%
0344-00	WASHINGTON COUNTY	\$625,622	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$625,622	2.6161%
0346-00	WATONWAN COUNTY	\$39,943	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$39,943	0.1670%
0348-00	WILKIN COUNTY	\$78,069	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$78,069	0.3264%
0350-03	WINONA COUNTY	\$170,972	(\$4,092)	\$0	\$0	\$166,880	0.6978%
0352-01	WRIGHT COUNTY	\$553,475	\$1,275	\$0	\$0	\$554,750	2.3197%
0354-00	YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY	\$89,131	(\$3,047)	\$0	\$0	\$86,085	0.3600%
0400-00	HENNEPIN COUNTY	\$3,065,911	\$305,304	\$0	\$0	\$3,371,215	14.0970%
0760-00	ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CC	\$501,205	(\$19,096)	\$0	\$0	\$482,109	2.0160%
0779-00	NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE	\$306,594	\$0	\$2,200	\$0	\$308,794	1.2912%
0809-00	HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SY	\$438,783	\$5,166	\$0	\$0	\$443,949	1.8564%
1130-01	BEMIDJI ISD-31	\$5,841	(\$206)	\$0	\$0	\$5,635	0.0236%
3498-00	CITY OF BLOOMINGTON	\$12,958	(\$302)	\$0	\$0	\$12,656	0.0529%
9395-00	TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY C	\$296,117	\$29,176	\$0	\$0	\$325,294	1.3602%
9397-49	PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PRO	\$375,081	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$375,081	1.5684%
(blank)	#N/A	\$0	\$0	\$19	(\$19)	\$0	0.0000%
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>\$23,734,911</b>	<b>\$160,356</b>	<b>\$19,204</b>	<b>(\$19)</b>	<b>\$23,914,453</b>	<b>100.00%</b>